



Macpac Ltd
Barton Road
Heaton Mersey Industrial Estate
Stockport
SK4 3EG
Telephone: 0161 442 1642
Fax: 0161 442 1643

Internet: www.macpac.co.uk

E-mail: info@macpac.co.uk

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR R-PET SUPPLIED PACKAGING

We confirm that supplied MACPAC products are suitable for direct food contact applications. Macpac products are produced from an ABA layer extruded sheet, the A layer is the functional barrier layer; the central B layer contains the Post Consumer Recycled materials with a minimum of 50% content.

All raw material suppliers declare that all raw materials supplied are certified for food contact applications under the following directives.

- EU Regulation 10/2011 plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food and its amendments.
- EU Regulation 282/2008
- Directive 1935/2004 and EC 2023/2006
- Directive 94/62 EC Heavy Metal Determination

The above requires that no plastic material shall be capable of, transferring its constituents to food with which it may come into contact in quantities exceeding the appropriate limit. For the materials used the appropriate limit is 10mg/dm²

We can confirm that all materials used in our packaging for supply to our customers meet or exceed all appropriate required standards. Statements are on file from our raw material suppliers assuring the materials used comply with appropriate regulations. Migration test results are also kept on file for all suppliers.

Limitations of use are defined by our suppliers which state the following operating temperature range to be between -20°C – 70°C (guideline only). Recommended shelf life 12 months from date of delivery.

R-Pet is not to be used in any cooking appliances such as Ovens, Grills or Microwaves.

All products supplied into the food industry by Macpac are produced under the current BRC Global Standard for Packaging Materials.

Macpac supplied product complies and meets the minimum legal requirements that is set within the UK & EU.

All certificates / documentation can be supplied on request.

It is the responsibility of you the customer to assure the packaging supplied is compatible with the product intended. The characteristics of the intended product were not supplied at the time of the brief being given to Macpac. Therefore, it is your responsibility to ensure compatibility between the intended product and the raw material of the packaging supplied by Macpac.

Issue Date: 31.03.2020